
DAMAN MUNICIPAL CO UNCIL DAMAN

TENDER NOTICE NO. 16t2022-23

No. DMN-DMCOTECH(TEND) t1 t2O1g-CO DMC/ 2of, t, Dated : nloelzoz3

The Daman Municipal Council invites the sealed item rate tender from experienced, eligible and repuled contractors with due credenlial
registered under CPWD, State PWD'S or MES, Railways, and also invariably wittr ttre Osf Depirtment and with Labour oeparrment
under Building and other construction workers (RE&CS) Act, 1996 of U.T. Administration of Dadia and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu
for any or all the below mention work upto 3.00 p.m. on 17.03.2023. All the tenders will be opened on the iame day if possiOte, at lO0p.m. before the Standing Committee of Daman Municipal Council in presence of tenderers who wish to altend. lf ihe;ffice njppen to
be closed on the date of receipt of the tender as speciried in the tender, will be received and opened on the next working day at the
same time and venue.

Sr.
No. Name of Work Estimated

Cost in Rs.

Amount of
EMD

(in Rs.)

Tender Fges
(Non

Rofundablo)
Time Limit

01 Construction of Sewerage Network System Near
Fish Market, Vegetable Market and Shopping
Center at Moti Damen. (Grant-in-aid). ,t14175.77 8884.00 1000.00 30 Days

The applications for issue of blank tender shall be received by the Tender Clerk by this offic€ up to 16.03.2023 upto LOO p.m.

The Tender Form may be purchased upto 12.00 p.m. on 17.03.2023. Blank lenders will not be supplied by post. The tender
notice can also be seen on the official website www.daman.nic.in.

The following documents to be submitted along with application.

(1) The satisfaclory Govt./Semi Govt. construclion works experience are required for quali[ring for the purpose as similar/relevant
works canied out uplo the extent of required amount i.e. 3 works of 40% or 2 works of 607o or 1 work of 80%(2) Earnest Money Deposit (EMp) in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) of any Nationalized or schedulod Bank in favour of
'The Chief Officer, DMC. Daman".

(3) The Tender Fees in the form of Demand Dran (DD) of any Nationalized or scheduted Bank in favour of "The chief Oflicer,
OMC, Daman'. Which is non refundable.

(4) Registration of under CPWD, State P.W.D'S or MES, Railways.
(5) GST Registration.
(6) Pan Card.
(7) Latest Solvency Certifc€te.
(8) EPF Registration. -
(9) Last three years lncome Tax return filled.

The Tenderer should fulfill all the criteria / condition of CP\ /D failing which tender vrill be rejecled summarily.

Right to issue blank Tender Form and to accept or rejecl any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof is
reserved with the undersigned.

(Arun pta)
Chief Officer,

Daman Municipal Council,
Daman.

Copy fd.w.cs. to P.S. to Administrator for kind perusal of Hon. Administrator, Secretariat, Daman

COPY SUBMITTEO FOR INFORMATION TO :-
1. Advisor to Hon. Administrator, Secretariat, Oaman
2. The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Oaman.
3. The Colleclor, Oaman.
4. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman.

Copy to :
'1. Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No. l,ll,lll & lV, Daman
2. Hon'ble President, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
3. Account Section, Oaman Municipal Council, Oaman.
4. Allthe Municipal Notice Boards.
5. N.l.C., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site wlvw.daman.nic.in


